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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:497
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2006
POWER PLANT IN JHARKHAND
Mahto Shri Tek Lal

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a power plant at Bhalpahadi in Giridih district of Jharkhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the land provision made for establishment of the same;

(c) the capacity and amount received for the project;

(d) whether the feasibility report in this regard has been submitted;

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken by the Government to expedite the project; and

(f) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF POWER (SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE )

(a) : No, Sir. There is no proposal to set up a power plant at Bhalpahadi in Giridih district of Jharkhand.

(b) to (f) : Do not arise.
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